

Chinook Arch Regional Library Board

Terms of Reference

Board Term

October 2021-October 2022

Board Type and Mandate

The Chinook Arch Regional Library Board is a legislative board that examines issues related to library service delivery in the Chinook Arch Regional Library System. Its mandate is to ensure that member communities are provided with exceptional library service.

Board Timeframe, Reporting, and Deadlines

The Chinook Arch Regional Library Board meets three (3) times a year on the first Thursday of April, August, and December.

Board Composition

The Chinook Arch Regional Library Board is composed of representatives from over thirty (30) member communities, including one (1) representative from Raymond Town Council.

Council Appointed Board Member

Name	Role	Representation
Kelly Jensen	Member	Council

Relevant Bylaws, Legislation, and Information

Libraries Act (2000)

Bylaw No. 817-92 (Chinook Arch Regional Library System Bylaw)

Final Deliverable

Ensure that member communities are provided with exceptional library service.